	09-22-2000
FROM PTG-1595 731-92 8 · 29 · 60 PATEN	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin:	101466669
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eaton Corporation	Internal Address: Post Glover Resistors, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3100 East Kemper Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45241
Execution Date: <u>March 3, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution date of the application.	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/066,637	4,316,172 4,359,710
Additional numbers a	altached? Yes No
Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Martin J. Miller, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl	Enclosed
	Please charge any deficiencies or credit any
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center	overpayment to deposit account
255 East Fifth Street	Authorization to be charged to deposit account
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number:
	04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
21 2000 GTUN11 00000059 09 66637	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by
FC 581 (40.00 GP) DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	August 25, 2000
Martin J. Miller	Signature Date
21 2000 GTON11 00000101 09066537	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
rt poi	Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 100000 110017 100000 110019
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the	0000 0000
United States Postal Service with sample to: Box Assignment	7.200
United States Postal Service with sumstant purchased to: Box Assignment class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231	9/21 TON 1
on August 25, 2000.	
Carametine Xrand	
Jacqueline Grant	Vaid 09/21 FC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent application listed and identified in the attached Schedule A hereby incorporated in and made a part of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Post Glover Resistors, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3100 East Kemper Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patents and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eaton Corporation has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Post Glover Resistors, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the United states patents and patent application listed in Schedule A to this assignment together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Post Glover Resistors, Inc. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which each of said United States patents and any patent or patents issuing on said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Eaton Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

EATON CORPORATION

BY James M. Doan

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)) SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)
COUNTY OF MILEGIFENY)
On this 3 rd day of March, 2000, before me personally ppeared to me personally known to be Atlanney in Fact of EATON CORPORATION, who
ppeared to me personally known to
e Attenney in Fact of EATON CORPORATION, who
xecuted the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed
he same for the purpose herein set forth.
1
Lean O Listan 3/3/00 Notary Public
Sun O Listan 3/3/00
, Notary Public
Notarial Seal
Susan & Liptak, Notary Public
Susan & Liptak, Notary Public Moon Sup., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 5, 2003
Member, Perinsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
4,316,172	02/16/82	Resistor Such As For Dynamic Braking of Electric Motors
4,359,710	11/16/82	Annular Resistor with Zig-Zag Layer Pattern for Resistance Elements

U.S. Patent Application

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
09/066,637	04/24/98	Resistor Adapted for Use in Forced
	Allowed 10/08/99	Ventilation Dynamic Braking Applications